Pursuant to Article 4.2 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and System Operator of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BIH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 36 of the Rules of Procedure of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BIH, 2/05), at its session held on 27 March 2024, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission passed a

DECISION

ON APPROVAL OF THE INVESTMENT PLAN OF ELEKTROPRENOS BIH FOR 2024

- 1. The Investment Plan of Elektroprenos Bosne i Hercegovine a.d. Banja Luka (Company for Transmission of Electric Power in Bosnia and Herzegovina) for 2024 shall be approved (hereinafter: the Investment Plan).
 - The total value of approved investments amounts to BAM 498,722,454.
- 2. The Investment Plan includes the structure and implementation schedule of planned investments with sources of funding.
 - The value of individual investments and unit costs of equipment and works are not the subject of consideration by the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (SERC).
- 3. The Investment Plan shall be implemented in a transparent manner in line with the procedures defined in the public procurement legislation.
- 4. SERC shall monitor the implementation of the Investment Plan in line with its powers.
- 5. This decision shall come into force on the day of adoption and shall be published in the *Official Gazette of BIH* and the official gazettes of the Entities and the Brčko District of BIH.

Number: 05-28-16-95-4/24 Chairman of the Commission

27 March 2024

Tuzla Nikola Pejić